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EN: Installation Instructions for furniture lamp
DE: Montageanleitung für möbel lampe
FR: Instructions d‘installation pour la lampe de meubles
IT: Istruzioni per l‘installazione di lampade mobili
RU: Инструкция по установке мебели лампы
PL: Instrukcja montażu lampy meble
HU: Szerelési útmutató bútorok lámpa
CZ: Montážní návod pro nábytkové svítidlo
SK: Montážny návod pre nábytkové svietidlo

EN: indoor use only
DE: nur zur verwendung in innenräumen
FR: une utilisation en intérieur
IT:  solo uso interno
RU: использования только внутри помещений
PL: wewnątrz pomieszczeń
HU: beltéri használatra
CZ: použití uvnitř
SK: použitie vo vnútri

Type DC Power

    1 12 V 1,6 W Max.

(1)
EN: make a hole
DE: machen sie ein loch
FR: faire un trou
IT:  praticare un foro
RU: дырявить
PL: zrobić dziurę
HU: lyukat
CZ: udělejte díru
SK: vyvŕtajte dieru

(2)
EN: screw the light ( 2 pcs screws)
DE: schrauben sie das licht ( 2 stück schrauben)
FR: vissez la lumière ( 2 x vis)
IT:  avvitare la luce ( 2 pz viti)
RU: винт света ( 2 шт винтов)
PL: śruba światło (2 szt. śrub)
HU: csavarja a fény ( 2 db csavar)
CZ: přišroubujte světlo ( 2 ks šrouby)
SK: priskrutkujte svetlo ( 2 ks skrutky)

(3)
EN: then connect the light to the power
DE: verbinden sie dann das licht an die macht
FR: puis connectez la lumière à la puissance
IT:  quindi collegare la luce al potere
RU: затем подключить свет к власти
PL: następnie podłączyć światła do potęgi
HU: majd csatlakoztassa a fény, hogy a hatalom
CZ: připojte světlo na zdroj
SK: pripojte svetlo na zdroj

(1) (2) (3)

EN: The lamp can be used only with the LED light source. Only qualifi ed personnel can do Installation and electrical connections.
DE: Die Lampe kann nur mit der LED-Lichtquelle verwendet werden. Nur eine qualifi zierte Person kann die Installation und die elektrischen Anschlüsse.
FR: La lampe peut être utilisée uniquement avec la source de lumière LED. Seule une personne qualifi ée peut rendre l‘installation et les raccordements électriques.
IT:  La lampada può essere utilizzato solo con la sorgente di luce LED. Solo una persona qualifi cata può fare l‘installazione ed i collegamenti elettrici.
RU: Лампы могут быть использованы только со светодиодным источником света. Только квалифицированный специалист может сделать установку и электрические соединения.
PL: Lampa może być używane tylko w źródło światła LED. Tylko osoba wykwalifi kowana może instalacji i połączeń elektrycznych.
HU: A lámpa lehet csak a LED-es fényforrás. Csak szakképzett személy lehet, hogy szerelési és elektromos csatlakozások.
CZ: Lampa může být použita pouze s příslušným LED zdrojem světla. Pouze kvalifi kovaná osoba může dělat instalaci a elektrické zapojení.
SK: Lampa môže byť použitá iba s príslušným LED zdrojom svetla. Prosím pripojte LED lampu pred pripojením zdroja do zásuvky, alebo sa môže poškodiť LED zdroj svetla.

EN: WARNING / DE: WARNUNG / FR: AVERTISSEMENT / IT: AVVISO / RU: ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ / PL: OSTRZEŻENIE / HU: FIGYELMEZTETÉS / CZ: UPOZORNĚNÍ / SK: UPOZORNENIE

code: type 1. E01/BL-NH55-BN-SR 
  E01/BL-NH55-BT-SR


